

MEETING NOTICE & DRAFT AGENDA

SOLAR THERMAL STANDARD CONSENSUS COMMITTEE (IS-STSC)

NOTIFICATION		DRAFT AGENDA
Date/Time:	June 26, 2024	1. Meeting Opening
Login Information:	4:00 PM–5:30 PM EDT (16:00–17:30 UTC-4) Microsoft Teams Meeting Join on your computer, mobile app or room device	 a. Welcome and Roll Call b. IS-STSC Membership Review c. Agenda Review and Approval 2. Continued Discussion of ICC 900/SRCC 300 Working Draft
	<u>Click here to join the meeting</u> Meeting ID: 223 278 486 965	 Other Business & Action Items Adjournment
Staff Contacts:	<u>Shawn Martin</u> , Staff Secretariat (SM) <u>Karl Aittaniemi</u> , ICC Director of Standards (KA)	
Committee Webpage:	https://www.iccsafe.org/products-and-services/standards- development/icc-srcc-solar-thermal-standards/	
	IS-STSC Meetings are open to the public. Contact the <u>staff</u> secretariat for more information.	
Development and maintenance activities for ICC's family of solar thermal consensus standards are assigned to the Solar Thermal Standard Consensus Committee (IS-STSC), listed below. The committee operates under ICC's ANSI-approved standard development procedures.		
Status of Current	ICC 901/SRCC 100 – 2020, Solar Thermal Collector Standard	Published, not open for revision. Next revision expected in late 2024/early 2025
Standards	ICC 900/SRCC 300 – 2020, Solar Thermal System Standard	Published, open for revision.
	ICC 902/PHTA 902/SRCC 400 – 2020, Solar Pool & Spa Heating System Standard	Published, not open for revision.
	ICC 903/SRCC 500 – 202X, Solar Tank Standard	Approved by ANSI, publication pending